COMMUNITY SERVICE OFFICER City of Jamestown

The City of Jamestown is accepting applications for the position of Community Service Officer. This position performs work involving enforcement of local ordinances and city codes related to animal control, junk ordinances and parking ordinances. This position performs work to identify safety concerns and reduces hazards within the community. Applicants must have working knowledge of handling and care of domestic and wild animals. Applicants must have working knowledge of city animal control ordinances, junk ordinances, parking ordinances and operational procedures. Applicants must hold a valid North Dakota drivers license.

The starting salary for this position is \$3,592 per month. (Salary range: \$3,592-\$5,161).

Full announcement may be found on the City of Jamestown website. Only applications submitted on official forms will be accepted. Applications are available at City Hall, 102 3rd Avenue Southeast in Jamestown, or on the City's website at www.jamestownnd.gov Applications will be accepted until April 16, 2024. Applications must be returned to the office of the Deputy Auditor/HRO, 102 3rd Avenue SE, Jamestown, ND 58401 or emailed to jsveum@jamestownnd.gov. Inquiries should be made to Jay Sveum 701-252-5900

The City of Jamestown is an Equal Opportunity Employer.